## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI212465

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                  | NEW ASSIGNMENT                     |  |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:             | VEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |  |
| <b>EFFECTIVE DATE:</b> 08/01/2022 |                                    |  |
| SEQUENCE:                         | 2                                  |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| ArcZ Acquisitionco, LLC | 07/25/2022     |

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| ArcZ Acquisitionco, LLC | 08/01/2022     |

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Company Name:     | Arcserve (USA) LLC |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address:   | 8855 Columbine Rd  |
| Internal Address: | #150               |
| City:             | Eden Prairie       |
| State/Country:    | MINNESOTA          |
| Postal Code:      | 55347              |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9547559  |
| Patent Number: | 9152643  |
| Patent Number: | 9015122  |
| Patent Number: | 8977598  |
| Patent Number: | 8977596  |
| Patent Number: | 8977594  |
| Patent Number: | 10140188 |
| Patent Number: | 11086730 |
| Patent Number: | 9501367  |
| Patent Number: | 9483359  |
| Patent Number: | 9448893  |
| Patent Number: | 9348830  |
| Patent Number: | 9268797  |

PATENT REEL: 068238 FRAME: 0593

508698129

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9152686 |
| Patent Number: | 9152642 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3304565756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 3304568341

 Email:
 ip@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Schweikert

**Address Line 1:** 4505 Stephen Circle NW, Suite 200,

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA NODO

SIGNATURE: LAURA NODO

DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Arcz to Arcserve#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068238 FRAME: 0594

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

| FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is   |
|---|
| Arcserve (USA) LLC  |
| and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is ArcZ Acquisitionco, LLC   |
| SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.                                      |
| THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is  Arcserve (USA) LLC   |
| FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on August 1, 2022   |
| FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 8855 Columbine Rd #150, Eden Prairie, MN 55347   |
| the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.   |
| SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited hability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 25th day of July,A.D., 2022  By:Authorized Person           |
| Name: Darin McAreavey Print or Type   |
| Title: CFO  |

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 AM 08/01/2022 FILED 08:30 AM 08/01/2022 SR 20223143767 - File Number 5553863

PATENT REEL: 068238 FRAME: 0595

**RECORDED: 08/09/2024**